DocuSign Envelope ID: A1B31895-353A-4FE8-915A-99ECF341F737

UNIVERSITY

OF
CALIFORNIA Amendment to Agreement

This Amendment # 3 to Professional Services Agreement # UCOP-319 (“Agreement”) is entered into between
The Regents of the University of California (UC) and U.S. Bank National Association (“Supplier” or “U.S. Bank
USA”).

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
The Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

Section 3. (a) Term of Agreement shall be amended as follows:

1. The period of performance for this Agreement is extended through December 31, 2023.
All other terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment is signed by the parties’ duly authorized representatives, and shall be effective as of the date
of the last signature.

THE REGENTS OF THE
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION pocusigned Y NIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
E-SIGNED by Scott Edstrom -
By: on 2022-07-19 19:02:14 GMT 4 aul (Nillioms
40UCBrUBTZ34AY .
Scott Edstrom Paul williams
Name:
Title: Senior Vice President chief Procurement officer and AvP
July 19, 2022 7/26/2022
Date:
Amendment No. 3 Page1of1

Agreement No. UCOP-319



